

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 944/2018
c/w
CCP No. 8/2020

Puneet Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Gagan Kohli, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.

List on 13.03.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
29.11.2022
Karam Chand/Secy.