

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.944/2018
c/w CCP(S) No.8/2020

Puneet Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikram Arora, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R-1 to 5.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5. A copy whereof, is furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner in the open Court.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 09.10.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
14.08.2023
Eva