

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. OWP No. 944/2018
c/w
CCP (S) No. 8/2020

Puneet Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

Vs

State and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

25.02.2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 07.04.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 15.05.2018 shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu :
25.02.2025
Pawan Chopra