

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 944/2018
C/W
CCP(S) No. 8/2020

Puneet Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Surbi Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mrs. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

OWP No. 944/2018

1. The matter is taken up out of turn, on mention, at request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. It is submitted by the learned appearing counsel for the petitioner that she seeks withdrawal of the petition. Her statement is taken on record. Accordingly, the instant petition is *dismissed* as withdraw along with all connected miscellaneous applications.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall stands vacated.

CCP(S) No. 8/2020

4. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner also seeks closure of the instant contempt petition. Prayer is accepted. The instant contempt petition, is accordingly *closed*.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
05.05.2026
Javid Iqbal